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6
15:00

1409 m
8.853 

Flach

Best Odds Guaranteed At BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
1409

Box: 4
ML: 4,0

63.00

Latin
4j. b W (No Nay Never - Hazakiyra)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: GTS Racing

Paddy Bradley

19.12 Southwell 1 61.2 1621 4.711 2,0 Paddy Bradley Timely Affair, Volendam
15.12 Lingfield 3 60.8 2012 3.140 3,7 Paddy Bradley Tommy's Promise, Krissy
30.10 Southwell 2 59.9 1422 4.711 2,5 Paddy Bradley Ardaddy, Imola
27.10 Lingfield 2 60.3 2012 3.140 4,0 Paddy Bradley Sir Laurence Graff, Thundering Breeze
24.10 Southwell 2 61.2 1621 3.140 2,5 Paddy Bradley Heretic, Tootsie

2
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

61.20

Global Warning
9j. b W (Poet's Voice - Persario)

Trainer: J Butler
Besitzer: J Butler

Darragh Keenan

28.03 Southwell 5 60.8 1421 3.140 21,0 Grace McEntee Thanks Dad, King Sharja, Fifty Sent
05.03 Lingfield 7 59.4 1409 3.140 81,0 Grace McEntee Kitaro Kich, Split Elevens, Twitch
21.02 Southwell 5 61.2 1421 4.711 41,0 Grace McEntee Bomb Squad, Portoro, Lion's Dream
01.02 Wolverhampton 8 60.3 1441 4.711 11,0 Grace McEntee Autumn Rose, Capuchinero, Bint Havana G
13.01 Wolverhampton 9 59.9 1441 3.140 9,5 George Buckell River Wharfe, Autumn Rose, Amaysmont

3
Box: 5
ML: 3,75

61.20

My Boy Harry
3j. b W (Massaat - Malmostosa)

Trainer: J & S Best
Besitzer: R A Popely

Pat Cosgrave

17.12 Lingfield 2 59.0 1409 3.140 4,5 P Cosgrave Fulford Cross, Sanditon
10.12 Kempton 6 60.8 1408 3.140 4,5 S M Levey Adace, Classic Speed, Galaxy Wonder
04.11 Lingfield 2 59.9 1610 3.140 4,5 Billy Loughnane Arthur Rose, Nebula Stars
16.10 Chelmsford City 6 60.3 1609 3.664 3,1 Ashley Lewis Kessaar Power, Cuban Fiesta, Madrigal Mo
10.10 Kempton 1 58.5 1609 3.140 4,3 Frederick Larson Hot Shot Lawyer, Little She

4
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

61.20

Amarachi
3j. b S (U S Navy Flag - Totsiyah)

Trainer: J Parr
Besitzer: Stuart Anderson

J Mitchell

12.12 Southwell 6 59.4 1421 3.140 34,0 Zacharia Clarke Reginald Charles, Bomb Squad, Cill Moche
02.12 Lingfield 3 59.4 1409 3.140 51,0 Zacharia Clarke Dandy Khan, Blue Empress
21.10 Yarmouth 12 59.0 1210 3.768 15,0 Billy Loughnane Cameley Days, State Of Madness, Mr Philli
12.06 Yarmouth 1 60.3 1210 3.768 3,2 Mason Paetel Gorgeous Mr George, Raavi
26.05 Windsor 6 58.1 1218 4.320 67,0 Darragh Keenan Great, Rye, Licence To Conquer

5
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

60.30

Roman Emperor
4j. b W (Magna Grecia - Alsaaden)

Trainer: J Ryan
Besitzer: John Ryan Racing Partnershi

Donagh Murphy

15.12 Lingfield 4 58.5 1208 3.140 15,0 Donagh Murphy All Too Beautiful, Alshimali, Profit Street
06.12 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1225 3.140 9,0 Donagh Murphy Profit Street, Woodhay Whisper, Gilt Edge
22.07 Lingfield 8 59.9 1207 3.454 2,8 Oisin Murphy Mary Of Modena, Roman Spring, Rovinia
27.06 Yarmouth 1 61.2 1210 3.454 5,5 S Donohoe Rock Master, Due Date
20.06 Newmarket 5 52.6 1207 5.154 19,0 Tyler Heard Expert Agent, Royal Musketeer, Temple Bru

6
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

59.90

Zaltalla
4j. b W (Zelzal - Litianinne)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Martyn Cruse And Gillian Eas

N Callan

08.12 Lingfield 6 60.3 1610 4.711 11,0 N Callan Poke The Bear, Bear To Dream, Kondratiev 
25.11 Lingfield 12 60.3 1610 3.140 7,5 Cieren Fallon Arthur Rose, Mount Mogan, Fulford Cross
04.11 Lingfield 5 61.2 1610 3.140 17,0 Paddy Bradley Arthur Rose, My Boy Harry, Nebula Stars
07.10 Brighton 8 59.9 1399 3.454 15,0 Tommie Jakes South Kensington, A Pint Of Bear, Blue Coll
24.09 Kempton 9 59.4 1408 3.140 11,0 Tommie Jakes Spirit Lead Me, Flag Carrier, Mbappe

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

59.40

Homme De Fer
4j. b W (Oasis Dream - Femme De Fer)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Wedgewood Estates

William Carson

10.12 Kempton 4 59.4 1408 3.140 5,0 William Carson Adace, Classic Speed, Galaxy Wonder
01.12 Wolverhampton 1 57.6 1441 3.140 3,0 William Carson Reputation, Overlooked
31.10 Southwell 3 57.6 1621 4.711 4,0 William Carson Heretic, Tootsie
06.10 Wolverhampton 2 57.6 1441 3.245 4,3 William Carson Mwafaq, Beautiful Dawn
08.09 Lingfield 4 54.0 1610 3.245 9,0 Josephine Gordon My Ambition, Royal Jet, Prefer The Sister

8
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

59.40

Buttercross Flyer
4j. b S (Inns Of Court - Bonne)

Trainer: S Dixon
Besitzer: Amphitheatre Racing Limited

Joey Haynes

27.10 Wolverhampton 9 57.2 1441 3.140 8,0 Taryn Langley Vizzavona Lady, Good Karma, Bomb Squad
08.09 Lingfield 3 57.2 1409 3.245 9,5 Charlie Bennett Kranjcar, B Associates
30.08 Lingfield 1 61.2 1409 3.245 7,5 Charlie Bennett Invincible Navy, Royal Jet
12.08 Lingfield 2 58.5 1409 3.245 26,0 Mikkel Mortensen Zaltalla, Semser
26.07 Newcastle 6 61.2 1421 3.245 7,5 Joey Haynes Starshot, Poet, Oselton

9
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

59.00

Little Miss Magic
4j. b S (Calyx - Missy Mischief)

Trainer: P R Chamings
Besitzer: A M Balding

Isobelle Chalmers

26.11 Chelmsford City 6 59.9 1408 3.664 21,0 Isobelle Chalmers Windsor Pass, Nebula Stars, Jackson Street
27.10 Lingfield 5 58.5 1208 3.140 26,0 Isobelle Chalmers Harry Brown, Woodhay Whisper, Unico
09.10 Bath 7 59.9 1152 3.454 9,0 Charlie Tucker Sub Thirteen, Diamondsinthesand, Sisters I
18.09 Kempton 7 59.9 1207 3.140 29,0 Isobelle Chalmers Early Release, Respectable Jack, Vitalline
16.08 Bath 2 59.4 1152 3.454 4,5 Isobelle Chalmers Secret Handsheikh, Vaunted

10
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

57.60

Liricist
3j. ch W (Prince Of Lir - Ophelia's Song)

Trainer: A G Newcombe
Besitzer: Joli Racing

Jack Dace

16.10 Brighton 8 58.5 1202 3.454 41,0 Jack Callan State Of Madness, Roman Spring, Fai Fai
13.09 Bath 8 57.6 1609 3.454 29,0 Jack Callan Baynoona, Eye Of The Water, Unforgetable 
10.09 Leicester 6 57.2 1408 3.240 6,5 Lewis Edmunds Under The Sea, Al Waseela, D Day Harley 
02.09 Chepstow 1 54.9 1423 2.983 67,0 Ray Dawson Inshad, Bright Era
08.08 Brighton 4 59.4 1399 3.672 126,0 T P Queally Praetorian, Graduated, Broadhaven Bay

11
Box: 12
ML: 67,0

57.20

For What Its Worth
3j. ch W (Cotai Glory - Nelly Sarsfield)

Trainer: M Wigham
Besitzer: Jerry Stevens & Michael Wigh

John-F Egan

29.05 Ripon 8 52.6 1207 4.711 67,0 Cam Hardie Tarlac, On Key, Barmyblade
09.05 Nottingham 9 60.3 1678 3.780 301,0 William Carson Excellent Believe, River King, Soul Dance
24.04 Chelmsford City 9 56.7 1408 4.187 201,0 K T O'Neill Key Witness, Arboreous, American State
07.04 Wolverhampton 8 58.1 1441 3.888 67,0 Joanna Mason Carron, L'karama, Hymnbook

12
Box: 8
ML: 101,0

57.20

Tilsworth Max
5j. b W (Telescope - Lady Bonanova)

Trainer: J R Jenkins
Besitzer: M Ng

Jonny Peate

26.11 Chelmsford City 8 54.9 2012 3.664 67,0 J F Egan Love Your Work, Kartini, Alfie D
09.10 Chelmsford City 6 57.6 1609 3.664 34,0 Jonny Peate Cinderella Man, Arthur Rose, Taskheer
02.09 Southwell 7 57.2 1422 4.711 41,0 Jonny Peate Oselton, Sands Of Dubai, Six Of Diamonds
22.07 Lingfield 11 61.2 1408 3.454 81,0 George Wood Scenario, Laurentia, Spirit Charmer
05.07 Leicester 6 57.2 1658 3.664 67,0 George Wood Most Wanted, Pessoa, Optimatum

Ergebnis: Quoten:


